CH \$440.00 192732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479663

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HI-TEX, INC.		10/31/2016	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRYPTON LLC
Street Address:	38500 Woodward Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 201
City:	Bloomfield Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48304
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1927329	CRYPTON
Registration Number:	3509947	CRYPTON
Registration Number:	4477189	INCASE
Registration Number:	2656307	
Registration Number:	3331276	
Registration Number:	3317190	IN & OUT
Registration Number:	3173354	CRYPTON
Registration Number:	3509615	LIVE CLEAN
Registration Number:	3868010	CRYPTON CARE
Registration Number:	4306040	CRYPTON HOME
Registration Number:	4295212	
Registration Number:	4863712	
Serial Number:	86227133	C ZERO
Serial Number:	86272840	C ZERO
Registration Number:	4928748	WICK+BLOCK
Registration Number:	4793749	THROVER
Registration Number:	4994147	REVL

TRADEMARK REEL: 006365 FRAME: 0307

900456154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: trademarks@brookskushman.com, lwang@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Mack Crandall / Brooks Kushman P.C

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Mack Crandall
SIGNATURE:	/molly crandall/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2018

Total Attachments: 6

source=Hi-Tex_Crypton LLC#page1.tif source=Hi-Tex_Crypton LLC#page2.tif source=Hi-Tex_Crypton LLC#page3.tif source=Hi-Tex_Crypton LLC#page4.tif source=Hi-Tex_Crypton LLC#page5.tif source=Hi-Tex_Crypton LLC#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006365 FRAME: 0308

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

for

HI-TEX, INC. ID Number: 070797

TO

CRYPTON LLC ID Number: F0454Q

received by facsimile transmission on October 31, 2016, is hereby endorsed filed on

October 31, 2016, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 31st day of October.2016.

Julia Dale, Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006365 FRAME: 0309

CSCL/CD-554 (Rev 08/18)

Date Received	CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LICENSING BUREAU						
	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)						
	This document is e subsequent effective date is stated in the	effective on the date we date within 90 da e document.	filed, unless a lys after received				
Name Suaвn R, McMaster c/o Jaffe	Raitt Heuer & Weis	s PC		1			
Address 27777 Frankin Road, Suite 2	500						
City	Slale		ZIP Code	11			
Southfield,	MI	48034		EFFECTIVE DATE:			

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), and Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

Entity Name:			Entity ID:			
HI-Tex, Inc.			070797			
	- 🔽	Domestic Profit Corporation				
Indicate (X)		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation				
Entity Type	•	Street Address, if different than the one provided				
		38500 Woodward Ave., Suite 201, Bloomfield Hills, M	11 48304			
		Foreign Profit Corporation				
		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation				
2. After Conve	ersion ·					
Entity Name: Crypton LLC						
, -		Domestic Profit Corporation				
Indicate (X)		Domestic Nonprofit Corporation				
Entity Type		Foreign Profit Corporation				
		Foreign Nonprofit Corporation				
	abla	Domestic Limited Liability Company				
		Foreign Limited Liability Company				
7	corporatio	on is a domestic corporation that has not commence	d business, has not issued any shares or			
f the converting nemberships, ar	nd has not	elected a board of directors, proceed to Item 9.				

TRADEMARK

3. Surviving Business Organization
Governing Statute:
Michigan Limited Liability Company Act
Street Address:
38500 Woodward Ave., Suile 201, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304
Principal Place of Business:
38500 Woodward Ave., Suite 201, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304
4. Complete only if converting a profit corporation.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and series Class A - 4, Class B-196
Indicate class and senes of shares entitled to vote Class A is entitled to vote
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if any
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
5. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a stock basis.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in cach class
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
8. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a membership basis.
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a description of its members and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its members:
7. Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis.
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a description of the organization of its board and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:

10/31/2016**TRAD性附為於**TT-04:00)

interests or obligations of the include ownership interests or of cash and other consideration	r obligations of an entit	ty that is not a par	ty to the conversion, or inte	o a combinatio
The stock will convert into all	of the membership i	nterest in the LL	C on a one to one basis.	
(Complete only if a later effective 90 days after the receipt of this	ve date is desired othe document by the adm	er than the date of ninistrator.)	filing. The date must be n	o more than
he conversion is effective on the	31st day of	October	, 2016	
e plan of conversion will be furnishe member of the converting corporation	on.			
ne plan of conversion will be furnished member of the converting corporation are conversion is permitted by the law reliving business organization compliance. The assumed names being transcript to Assumed Name on file prior to	on. I that will govern the interies with that law in conve	mal affairs of the bu erting.	isiness organization after con	version and the
member of the converting corporation of the law reliable to the la	on. I that will govern the interies with that law in conve	mal affairs of the bu erting.	isiness organization after con	version and the
nember of the converting corporation is permitted by the law reliving business organization compliance. The assumed names being transcript to Assumed Name on file prior to	on. I that will govern the interies with that law in conve	mal affairs of the bu erting.	esiness organization after conversions after a conversion after conversions after a conversion after conversions after a conversion and a conversion a conversion and a conversion a conversion and a conversion	version and the
nember of the converting corporation is permitted by the law reliving business organization compliance. The assumed names being transcript to Assumed Name on file prior to	on. I that will govern the interies with that law in conversion are: The conversion are:	rna) affairs of the buerting. For the remaining of	esiness organization after content of the Certine Expiration Date	version and the
member of the converting corporation is permitted by the law reliving business organization compliance. The assumed names being transcribed Name on file prior to Assumed Name Assumed Name	on. I that will govern the interies with that law in conversion are: The conversion are:	rna) affairs of the buerting. For the remaining of	esiness organization after content of the Certine Expiration Date	version and the

10/31/2016 TRADEMARK T-04:00)

12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic. Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign.

Complete if the domestic corporation has not commenced	d business:
a) The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous c the corporation has not yet commenced business, has no directors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the Act.	consent of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation and it issued any shares or memberships, and has not elected a board of
Signed this day of	
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signature of Incorporator)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Pimi Name)
(Signature of Incorporator)	(Signalure of Incorporator)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
Corporation in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act	By (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent)
	Susan R. McMaster, Authorized Agent (Type or Pnot Name)
Complete only if the converting corporation is foreign:	
The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for a fairs of the converting foreign corporation.	pproval in the manner required by the law governing the internal
igned this day of	
	By(Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent)
	(Type or Print Name)

10/31/2016 TRADEMARKT-04:00)

RECORDED: 06/27/2018

CSCUCD-700 (Rev 02/13)				
MICHIGAN DEF CORPORATIO	PARTMENT OF LICENS, SECURITIES	CENSING AND RE	GULATORY AFFAIRS LICENSING BUREAU	
Date Received		(FOR BUREAU US		
	This document is effective a subsequent effective date v date is stated in the docum	Milhin 90 days after received		
Name				,
Susan R. McMaster c/o Jaffe F	Raitt Heuer & Weiss PC			
Address				
27777 Franklin Road, Suite 25	UU Slate	ZIP Code	-[]	
outhfield,	MI	48034	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Document will be return. If left blank, documen	ed to the name and address or eth to the returned to the re	s you enter above. 💍 gistered office.		
	TICLES OF ORGAI			
(Please read i	omestic Limited Linformation and instruct	tions on reverse side)		
rsuant to the provisions of A	ct 23, Public Acts of 19	93, the undersigned ex	ecutes the following Articles:	
RTICLE				
he name of the limited liabilit	y company is: Crypton	LLC		
RTICLE II			to engage in any activity within	
ich a límited liability compan		,	ompany , tot of Micrigan.	
RTICLE III				
he duration of the limited liab	ility company if other th	nan perpetual is;		
TICLE IV				
The name of the resident ag	gent at the registered o	ffice is: Craig A. Rubin		
The street address of the lo	cation of the registered	office is:		
28500 Woodward Ave., S				48304
(Street Address)	*** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** **	(Chy)	, Michigan	(ZIp Code)
The mailing address of the r	registered office if differ	ent than above:		, , , , , , ,
(P.O. Box or Street Address)		(City)	, Michigan	(Zip Code)
FICLE V (Insert any desired	l additional provision au	ithorized by the Act; at	tach additional pages if needed	1.)
The limited liabi	lity company wil			
Signed this	31st day of	October	2016	
By	day of	Salobal	1 2016	
_,		(Signature(s) of Organizer(s)) . McMaster, Organizer		.
	Juaali K.	. momaster, Organizer		

10/31/2016 TRADEMARK -04:00)

REEL: 006365 FRAME: 0314